FORM 2TO-1594 RE 12-31-199	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No (651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner 100933792	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: WHITE SYSTEMS, INC_ Internal Address 30 Boright Avenue, Kenilworth, NJ 07033  Street Address: 30 Boright Avenue  City: Kenilworth State: NJ Zip: 07033  Country: U.S.A
Execution Date: December 17, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,896,824  1,099,578  ached? [] yes [No.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence     concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved 2
Name <u>STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN</u> Internal Address: <u>LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,</u> KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00  ☐ Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West  City Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	8. Deposit account number:  12-1095  (Attach duplicate copy of this page of paying by deposit account)
2/29/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000085 121095 1896824 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 CH  50 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  STEPHEN B. GOLDMAN  Name of Person Signing  Signature	12/21/28
Total number of pages including cover	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231 Attention: Assignments

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: ALVEY SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address: 9301 Olive Boulevard, St. Louis, MO 63132
Street Address: 9301 Olive Boulevard
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63132
Country: U.S.A.
☐ Individual(s) citizenship   ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership   ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation-State   ☐ Other    Otherstates the Microsoft of States and States are states and states are states and states are states and states are states are states and states are
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No

2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Name: THE BUSCHMAN COMPANY
Internal Address: 10045 International Blvd. Cincinnati, OH
45246
Street Address 10045 International Blvd.
City: Cincinatti State: OH Zip: 45246
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>
Individual(s) citizenship
Association
General Partnership
Limited Partnership
Corporation-State Ohio
Other
If assigne: is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
is attache ! Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   ✓ Yes   No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: BUSSE BROS., INC. Internal Address: 124 N. Columbus St., Randolph, WI 53956
Street Address: 124 N. Columbus St.
City Randolph State: WI Zip: 53956
Country: U.S.A.
☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
Corporation-State Wisconsin
☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No

## TRADEMARK DISCHARGE AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHITE SYSTEMS, INC. (formerly White Storage & Retrieval Systems, Inc.), a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 30 Boright Avenue, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033; ALVEY SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9301 Olive Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63132; THE BUSCHMAN COMPANY, an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 10045 International Boulevard, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246; and BUSSE BROS., INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 124 N. Columbus Street, Randolph, Wisconsin 53956 (collectively "Debtors");

and

NATIONSBANK, N.A., a national banking association having a place of business at Independence Center, 15th Floor, 101 N. Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255 ("Secured Party");

entered into a certain Security Agreement recorded in the Trademark Title Records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 1996 at Reel 1404, Frames 0524 et seq. to secure certain obligations of the Debtors to the Secured Party and pursuant to which the Debtors granted certain rights, in and to Trademark Registration Nos. 1,896,824 for the mark LIGHT CARPET and 1,099,578 for the mark AISLE-SAVER (collectively "Trademarks").

The Debtors and the Secured Party have agreed to discharge and release the Trademarks from the lien created by the Security Agreement. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), and in accordance with clause 24 of the Security Agreement, the Secured Party hereby discharges and releases the Debtors of the Secured Party's right, title and security interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereon, and any and all rights held or could be held by the Secured Party by virtue of the Security Agreement as to said Trademark and trademark registrations thereon.

The Secured Party acknowledges that the execution of this instrument is for recording the present discharge and release by the Secured Party to the Debtors and on the due recording thereof in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, at the expense of the Debtors, the Security Agreement is deemed to be terminated and discharged between the parties as to said trademarks and trademark registrations thereon.

The Secured Party agrees, at the sole cost and expense of the Debtors, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any further instruments and documents and to take all such further actions or to comply with any applicable Federal or State Laws which may be

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0586 necessary or appropriate in order to carry out the intentions and purposes of the discharge of the Security Agreement as to said Trademarks and trademark registrations thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Discharge and Release of Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer at the place and on the day and date indicated.

NATIONSBANK, N.A.

Date: 12-17-98

By: Title: Lisa S. Donoghue Sr. Vice President

STATE OF IL

:55:

COUNTY OF COCK

On this day of day of to me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by of own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ming Joleft

**RECORDED: 12/24/1998** 

Notary Public

F:\DOC\$1\SBG\9.0\171587.DOC

HOFFICIAL SEAL"
ANDREA L. SHELTON
Hotery Public. State of Minols
My Commission Expires 4-18-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0587